

Term

Board Appointment Form

Submitted On:

Dec 6, 2023, 03:33PM MST

City Clerk

| • | | |
|---|---|-----------------------|
| Appointing Office | Mayor Oscar Leeser | |
| Agenda Placement | Consent | |
| Date of Council Meeting | Tues day, January 2, 2024 | |
| Name of Board | City of El Paso Employees Retirement Trust Board of Trustees | |
| Agenda Posting Language | Reappointment of Representative Art Fierro to the City of El Paso Employees Retirement Trust Board of Trustees by Mayor Oscar Leeser. | |
| Appointment Type | Regular | |
| List the nominee's qualifications to serve on this Board | Current member of City Council. | |
| Nominee Name | Art Fierro | |
| Nominee Date of Birth | | |
| Nominee Email Address | | |
| Nominee Residential Address | | |
| Nominee Primary Phone Number | | |
| Which District does the nominee reside in? | District 6 | |
| Does the appointee have a relative working for the City? | N/A | |
| Has the appointee been a member of any other city boards? | Rio Grande Council of Governments Financial Oversight and Audit Committee City of El Paso Employees Retirement Trust Board of Trustees TIRZ 5 | |
| List all real estate owned in El Paso County | N/A | |
| Previous Appointee | Art Fierro | |
| Reason for Vacancy | Term Expired | |
| Date of Appointment | January 03, 2024 | REVISED |
| Term Begins On | January 24, 2024 | 4:29 pm, Dec 06, 2023 |
| Term Expires On | April 30, 2025 | |

1st Term

District 6

Art Fierro

Current Term: 1st | Term Ends: December 2026

Thank you for electing me as your City Representative for District 6. I look forward to working with my constituents to build a better future for our children, accomplish great things for our city, and ensure the needs of District 6 are met.

Please remember my door is always open if I may be of service in any way.

Share any questions or comments regarding District 6:

City Representative Art Fierro

View Campaign Finance Reports See Districts Map

